

Palm Beach County Parks and Recreation Department Jupiter Farms Equestrian Facility Permit Request Form 16655 Jupiter Farms Road, Jupiter, FL 33478

PLEASE MAIL PERMIT REQUEST FORM TO:

Jupiter Horsemens Association P.O. Box 2613, Jupiter, FL 33458

E-mail: jhahorsemens@gmail.com

Date of application request

Select the type of rental your organization is requesting: Sand Ring (includes warm-up ring) \square Grass Ring \square

Contact person _____

~			
Orga	nıza	ation	

Profit 🗆	Non-profit		501 (c) 3 number
	Profit 🗆	Profit 🗆 Non-profit	Profit 🗆 Non-profit 🗆

Address				
City		State	Zip	
Contact number	Email			

Requested date(s)		
Time of event: Beginning	Ending	

Type of event	Number of attendees

Please note: All organizations must provide proof of Commercial General Liability Insurance of no less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence. Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners and the Jupiter Horsemen's Association shall be listed as additional insured.

continue to page 2



Palm Beach County Parks and Recreation Department Jupiter Farms Equestrian Facility Rules and Regulations continued from page 1

- Hours are sunrise to sunset.
- All dogs must be on a leash no greater than six feet.
- Horses must be attended at all times. Grazing is prohibited.
- Horses are not to be tied to trees, fences, equipment, etc.
- Lessons or training for a fee is prohibited except during permitted shows or clinics.
- Riders must carry proof of their horse's current negative Coggins test and provide it upon request by staff.
- Riders under 16 years of age are required to wear an approved safety helmet (regardless of riding style) and must be accompanied by an adult.
- Riders are prohibited from riding in a way that will harm themselves, the horse, or others. Racing is prohibited.
- Riders are prohibited from other areas of the park except for designated riding trails.
- The use of drugs or alcoholic beverages on this site is prohibited.

Under Florida law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an injury to, or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities. Florida Statute 773.

INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION: The Permittee shall indemnify, defend, and save harmless Palm Beach County from any and all injuries (including death), property damage and other claims, liabilities, losses, and causes of action arising out of any negligent act or omission by Palm Beach County and the Permittee during the use of facilities described on the front of this form by Permittee or those acting under the authority of the Permittee, including participants and spectators in connection with the Permittee's activities in and on the site.

By my signature, I agree to comply with all rules, regulations, laws, and ordinances of Palm Beach County and the Parks and Recreation Department in regard to the rental and/or use of facilities and agree to the indemnification above.

Signature _____

Organization or event representative

Date _____

Contact number(s)

Organization or event representative signed above